equity shares on conversion of warrants; (c) December 13, 2024 for allotment of 7,20,000 equity shares on 
conversion of warrants and (d) February 13, 2025 for allotment of 3,00,000 equity shares on conversion of 
warrants, (e)18th June, 2025 for allotment of 6,80,000 (Six Lakh Eighty Thousand) equity shares on conversion of 
warrants, (f) 1st September, 2025 for allotment of 5,00,000 (Five Lakh) equity shares on conversion of warrants, 
we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th December, 2025 considered and 
approved conversion of 7,50,000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) warrants into 7,50,000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) 
equity shares, to the persons belonging to Non Promoter Category, on preferential basis, upon receipt of amount 
aggregating to Rs. 2,08,12,500/- (Rupees Two Crore Eight Lakh Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred only) (being 
75% of the issue price per warrant) from the allottees pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion into 
equity shares in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018.

[...]

Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each pursuant 
to conversion of warrants 

2. Type of issuance Preferential Allotment 

3. Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or 
total amount for which 
the securities will be 
issued 

Allotment of 7,50,000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares at an 
issue price of Rs. 37/- each (including a premium of Rs. 27/- each), 
against conversion for equal number of warrants upon receipt of balance 
amount of Rs. 27.75/- per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per 
warrant) aggregating to Rs. 2,08,12,500/- (Rupees Two Crore Eight Lakh 
Twelve Thousand and Five Hundred only). 

4. Additional information in case of preferential issue: 

a) Name of the Investor(s) 1. Enact Technologies Private Limited 
2. Praveen Potturi 

b) Post allotment of 
securities – outcome of 
the subscription, issue 
price / allotted price (in